(1/3)
006-02 / 20080915 / e511_mlf2012j.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Signal Line(Multilayer, Magnetic Shielded)
MLF Series  MLF2012-J
Since digital devises have become faster and have more functions,
stricter inductance tolerance has become necessary in the high

Test
current
L, Q (mA)
Self-resonant
frequency (MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω)
Rated
current
(mA)max.
Thickness
T
(mm)
Part No.
min. typ. min. typ. max. typ.
0.1 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 400 500 0.15 0.10 300 0.85±0.2 MLF2012DR10J
0.12 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 360 450 0.20 0.12 300 0.85±0.2 MLF2012DR12J
0.15 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 320 410 0.20 0.13 300 0.85±0.2 MLF2012DR15J
0.18 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 280 370 0.25 0.15 300 0.85±0.2 MLF2012DR18J
0.22 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 250 330 0.30 0.16 250 0.85±0.2 MLF2012DR22J
0.27 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 220 300 0.35 0.18 250 0.85±0.2 MLF2012DR27J
0.33 ±5% 20 30 25 1.0 200 270 0.40 0.23 250 0.85±0.2 MLF2012DR33J
0.39 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 180 250 0.45 0.25 200 0.85±0.2 MLF2012DR39J
0.47 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 160 230 0.50 0.25 200 1.25±0.2 MLF2012DR47J
0.56 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 150 210 0.55 0.30 150 1.25±0.2 MLF2012DR56J
0.68 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 140 190 0.60 0.35 150 1.25±0.2 MLF2012DR68J
0.82 ±5% 25 35 25 1.0 130 170 0.65 0.40 150 1.25±0.2 MLF2012DR82J
1 ±5% 45 55 10 1.0 120 160 0.30 0.15 80 0.85±0.2 MLF2012A1R0J
1.2 ±5% 45 55 10 1.0 110 150 0.35 0.15 80 0.85±0.2 MLF2012A1R2J
1.5 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 100 140 0.40 0.18 80 0.85±0.2 MLF2012A1R5J
1.8 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 90 130 0.45 0.20 80 0.85±0.2 MLF2012A1R8J
2.2 ±5% 45 60 10 1.0 80 120 0.50 0.22 50 0.85±0.2 MLF2012A2R2J
2.7 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 70 100 0.55 0.25 50 1.25±0.2 MLF2012A2R7J
3.3 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 60 90 0.60 0.28 50 1.25±0.2 MLF2012A3R3J
3.9 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 55 80 0.65 0.30 30 1.25±0.2 MLF2012A3R9J
4.7 ±5% 45 70 10 1.0 50 70 0.70 0.35 30 1.25±0.2 MLF2012A4R7J
5.6 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 45 65 0.60 0.30 15 1.25±0.2 MLF2012E5R6J
6.8 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 40 60 0.65 0.32 15 1.25±0.2 MLF2012E6R8J
8.2 ±5% 50 75 4 0.1 35 55 0.70 0.35 15 1.25±0.2 MLF2012E8R2J
10 ±5% 50 75 2 0.1 30 50 0.80 0.40 15 1.25±0.2 MLF2012E100J
12 ±5% 50 75 2 0.1 25 45 0.90 0.50 15 1.25±0.2 MLF2012E120J
1.
25
±
0.